Old Hall Drive Academy

Parent Voice 2023

Strongly Agree Not Disagree Strongly
Agree Sure Disagree
My child is happy at this school 45% 44% 8% 2% 1%
My child feels safe at this school 40% 50% | 6% 1% 3%
My child makes good progress at this school 37% 46% | 13% 3% 1%
My child is well looked after at this school 41% 50% | 7% 2% -
My child is taught well at this school 45% 45% | 9% 1% -
The school encourages my child to be healthy 39% 51% 9% 1% -
My child receives appropriate homework for 51% 29% | 17% 3% -
their age
The school ensures pupils are well behaved 31% 47% | 13% 4% 4%
The school deals effectively with bullying 25% 35% | 29% 7% 4%
The school is well led and managed 40% 48% 8% 5% 4%
The school responds well to any concern | 39% 47% | 9% 3% 2%
have
| receive valuable information from the school 22% 47% 6% 7% 18%
about my child's progress
The school promotes equality and celebrates 28% 45% | 17% 7% 2%
diversity
My child can tell me about the challenges they 23% 48% | 19% 6% 4%
get in their learning
| would recommend this school to another 43% 42% 9% 3% 3%
parent
My child is happy at this school My child feels safe at this school.
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My child is taught well at this school
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The school encourages my child to be healthy
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108 responses

38.9%

 ~

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Not sure

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

The school is well led and managed
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The school promotes equality and celebrates diversity
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My child can tell me about the challenges they get in their learning
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A selection of parental comments:

What has gone well?

“My son is getting the help that he needs, I couldn’t be happier.”

“The return to school in September is always challenging as a parent but the school have helped
make the move into year 6 very smooth.”

“Well organised”

“A good welcome and transition between years.”

“Everything seems to be going really well so far, my children are new but they are loving the school
and the teachers and staff are all fantastic - really helpful, patient and cooperative.”
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My son's progress.

What can we improve next year?

“Maybe have more places in after school clubs so children aren’t disappointed.”
“Start transport services for kids”

“Keep up lots of photos showing what'’s happening in school”

“Increase homework”






